S NS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, MOTIHAR!

LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR YEAR 2026
| (For Teaching Faculty and Staff)

S. No.

- Name of No. of Dates | Days
Festival/Holiday/Events Days
i) New Year 1 lan Thursday
& Makar Sankranti , 1 15 Jan - Thursday |
5 Basant Panchami ' =3 23dan . Friday
4, Republic Day e e 26 Jan Monday
e - Shab-E-Barat ] 4 Feb Wednesday
6. Mahashivratri | 15 Feb e Su-nday
¥ Holika Dahan & Holi 3 2 -G March | Mon- Wedzesday ThireS 30‘3
8. Eid-Ul-Fitra 1 21 March Satur;iay |
9. Ram Navmi 1 27 March Friday
10. Mahavir Jayanti ] 31 March Tuesdgly
1. Good Friday ‘ 1 3 April o Py
b B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 1 - 14 April Tuesday
13. Buddha Purnima I . EMay Friday -
14. Eid-Ul-Joha(Bakrid) 1 28 - 29 May Thurs -Friday
15, Muharram o 26 June ] Friday 2
16. Independence Day o 15 August Sateray )
17. Id-Milad-Nabi l 26 August Wednesday
18. Raksha Bandhan 1 28 August Fridav
19. Shri Krishan Janmashtami 1 04 Sept Friday_
20 Gandhi Jayanti | 2 Oct Friday “
@ Durga Pooja Kalash Sthapna I 11 Oct Sunday
22. Durga Pooja 04 17 - 20 Oct Sat-Tuesdz{y -
23. | Dipawali/ Bhai Duj/Chhath Pooja 09 09-17Nov | Mon-T uegc—lay_
24, Christmaé Day 1 25-Dec , Friday g
Total No of Days: 37 Days . __" ___J
Note: 1. Dates of Muslim Festivals may change according to the visibility of Moon.

2. Even Semester End Semester Break- 23 June-29 June (6 Days-Tentative after End Semester

Examination)
3. Odd Semester Break- 22 Dec- 28 Dec (6 Days-Tentative after End Semester Examination)

Chairman
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